		DECEIVED	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	09-15-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
7-8-98 V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Faterits and Trademarks:	please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ANSELL EDMONT INDUST	RIAL INC.	Name: Ansell Protective Products Inc	
		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 1300 Walnut Street	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		City: Coshocton State: OH ZIP: 43812	
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————	
	,	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger 卷☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 30 June 199	18	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes : 전 No	
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
See attached list		See attached list	
	Additional numbers att	≀ tached?⊠Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be n Name: Richard W. Your	nailed:	registrations involved:	
		2.055.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 2,065.00	
Gardner, Carton & I	ouglas	☑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 321 North	Clark Street		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 3400	; 		
City: Chicago Sta	te: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60610	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
715/1998 TTON11 00000176 1780070	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 00			
9. Statement and signature.		N	
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing infom	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
<u>-</u>		A Comment of the comm	
Richard W. Young Name of Person Signing		September 3, 1998 Signature Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 7	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for	= .	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
		ving the document and gathering the data needed.	

and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Demark 1-0011), Washington, D.C. 20262

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0048

A. Trademark Applications

ACCUTECH	9	75/255791	11 Mar 1997
BARRIER & DESIGN	9	75/413700	05 Jan 1998
ENDUROSAF	9	75/193491	05 Nov 1996
FOODMATES	9	75/522659	21 Jul 1998
GOLDKNIT PLUS	9	75/462670	06 Apr 1998
HYFLEX	9	75/255792	11 Mar 1997
HYGRIP	9	75/414976	07 Jan 1998
VIBRAGUARD	9	75/255790	11 Mar 1977

B. Trademark Registrations

Mark	<u>Class</u>	Reg. Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
ANSELL EDMONT	09, 21, 25	1780070	06 Jul 1993
ANSELL EDMONT TOOLS FOR HANDS	09, 21, 25	1819695	08 Feb 1994
CHEM-WHITE	09	1688803	26 May 1992
CPP ANSELL EDMONT INDUSTRIAL & DESIGN	09	2113248	18 Nov 1997
CRUSADER AND DESIGN	09	1257425	15 Nov 1983
DURA-TOUCH	09	1954361	06 Feb 1996
E (STYLIZED)	25	726008	02 Jan 1962
EASY FLEX	09	2044997	11 Mar 1997
EDGE	09	1414774	28 Oct 1986
EDMONT	09	1486795	03 May 1988
EDMONT	25	732184	29 May 1962
EDMONT FIREBALL	25	797258	05 Oct 1965
ERGO-GRIP	09	1663296	05 Nov 1991
EVERFLEX HIVIZ	09	1933179	07 Nov 1995
EVERFLEX MONKEY GRIP	09	1931643	31 Oct 1995
FIBRE SHIELD	09	1889171	11 Apr 1995
GOLDEN GRAB-IT	25	1186874	19 Jan 1982
GRAB-IT (STYLIZED)	25	543786	12 Jun 1951
GRAB-IT SAFE	09	2014198	05 Nov 1996
GRAPPLER	25	727745	20 Feb 1962
GREEN THUMB	25	755570	27 Aug 1963
GREEN THUMB (GLOVE DESIGN)	25	576183	23 Jun 1953
GREEN THUMB (GLOVE DESIGN)	25	1365694	15 Oct 1985

Trademark Registrations

GREEN THUMB AND DESIGN	25	412529	13 Mar 1945
HYCRON	25	777071	15 Sep 1964
HYLITE	25	1741387	22 Dec 1992
HYNIT	25	1109453	19 Dec 1978
KNIT-RITE PLUS	09	1706401	11 Aug 1992
KRISS-CROSS	09	1755064	02 Mar 1993
KSR	25	1186875	19 Jan 1982
MARINER DESIGN	09	1941320	12 Dec 1995
METALIST	09	2127691	06 Jan 1998
MONKEY GRIP	09	1931642	31 Oct 1995
MONOTEX	25	962111	26 Jun 1973
NEOX	25	567898	16 Dec 1952
NITRAGOLD	09, 21	1783150	20 Jul 1993
NITRASAFE	09	1844269	12 Jul 1994
NITRILITE	09, 25	1751746	09 Feb 1993
NYTEK	09	1441924	09 Jun 1987
NYTEK	09	1435396	07 Apr 1987
OVEN FLEX	24, 25	1415048	28 Oct 1986
PETROFLEX	09	1480584	15 Mar 1988
PICOT	09, 21	1784694	27 Jul 1993
POLAR BEAR	25	1469837	22 Dec 1987
POLAR GRIP	09	1632963	29 Jan 1991
POLY-D	25	873054	15 Jul 1969
POLY-D	25	718285	11 Jul 1961
PURETEK	09	1461718	20 Oct 1987
PURETEK	25	1435782	07 Apr 1987
SAFEKNIT	09	1930200	24 Oct 1995
SCORPIO	17	1227524	15 Feb 1983

Trademark Registrations

SEAMS-RITE	25	870534	03 Jun 1969
SNORKEL AND DESIGN	25	595619	21 Sep 1954
SOL-KNIT	09	1865221	29 Nov 1994
SOL-VEX	09, 21	1240921	07 Jun 1983
SOLVIT	25	780650	24 Nov 1964
SPECWARE	09	1933180	07 Nov 1995
STD	25	819939	06 Dec 1966
TERRI-CORD	25	720380	22 Aug 1961
THE GRIMY JOB GLOVE	25	1804544	16 Nov 1993
THE PRO CHEM GLOVE	25	1743245	29 Dec 1992
THE SHARP JOB GLOVE	25	1771533	18 May 1993
THE THRONY JOB			
GLOVE	21	1691600	09 Jun 1992
THERM-A-GRIP	25	1200525	06 Jul 1982
TNT	09	2058103	29 Apr 1997
TOOLS FOR HANDS	09, 21, 25	1789824	24 Aug 1993
TOUCH N TUFF	09	2099153	23 Sep 1997
TUF-DUK	25	768224	14 Apr 1964
TUF-DUK	25	722866	17 Oct 1961
TUFFGARD	09	867582	01 Apr 1969
ULTRA-TEC	09	1183536	29 Dec 1981
WERX	25	604513	12 Apr 1955
WET WEAR (STYLIZED)	09	1037325	06 Apr 1976
WINTER HIVIZ	25	1843695	05 Jul 1994

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANSELL EDMONT
INDUSTRIAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANSELL EDMONT
INDUSTRIAL INC." TO "ANSELL PROTECTIVE PRODUCTS INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 9
O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2192531 8100

981313781

AUTHENTICATION:

9246314

DATE:

08-11-98

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Ansell Edmont Industrial Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by unanimous written consent dated as of June 28, 1998, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended, changed and altered so as to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Ansell Protective Products Inc."

SECOND: that the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The aforesaid amendment shall be effective on the opening of business on July 1, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of June, 1998.

ANSELL EDMONT INDUSTRIAL INC.

By: /s/ William J. Reed
Its: President

20258005.1

RECORDED: 09/08/1998